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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 312

AN ACTto repeal 106.04 (1m) (u) and 106.04 (5m) (a) 1let@renumber and amend 106.04 (5m) (f)to amend
106.04(5m) (a) le. (intro.) and 106.04 (5m) (a) leaaglto create 106.04 (5m) (f) 2. and 106.04 (5m) (g) of the
statutesreating to: the exemption for housing for older persons from the law prohilgitswimination in housing
basedon age or family status.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 3m. 106.04 (5m) (f) of the statutes is re
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: numberedl06.04 (5m) (f) 1. and amended to read:
106.04(5m) (f) 1. Nothing in this section prohibits
SectioN 1. 106.04 (1m) (u) of the statutes is re anowner or agent from requiring that a person who seeks

pealed. to buy or rent housing supply information concerning
SecTioN Im. 106.04 (5m) (a) 1e. (intro.) of the stat  family status and marital, financiahd business status
utesis amended to read: but not concerning race, colgrhysical condition, dis

106.04(5m) (a) le.(intro.) Under this paragraph, ability, sexual orientation;-agancestrynational origin,
housingunder sub. (1m) (m3. may qualify as housing religion o, creed orsubject to subd. 2., age
for older persons only if the owner of the housing-pro SecTioN 3r. 106.04 (5m) (f) 2. of the statutes is

videsthe department-with-written-certificatiomaintains createdo read:

recordscontaining written verificatiothat all of the fol 106.04(5m) (f) 2. Notwithstanding subd. 1., an own

lowing factors apply to the housing: eror agent may require that a person who seeks to buy or
SECTION 2. 106.04 (5m) (a) 1e. a. of tistatutes is re renthousing under sub. (1m) (m) 3. supply information

pealed. concerninghis or her age for the purpose of verifying
SecTioN 2m. 106.04 (5m) (a) le. c. of the statutes is compliancewith par (a) le. b.

amendedo read: SecTioN 4. 106.04 (5m) (g) of thetatutes is created

106.04(5m) (a) lec. Policies are published and pro to read:
ceduresare adhered to that demonstrate an intent by the  106.04(5m) (g) A person may not be held personally
owneror manager to provide housinmder sub. (Im) liable for monetary damages farviolation of sub. (2),
(m) 3. for persons 55 years of age or aldEne owner or  (2m) or (2r) if the person reasonable relied, in gtzoth,
managemay document compliance with this subd. 1e. on theapplication of the exemption under this subsection
c. by maintaining recordsontaining written verification  relatingto housing for older persongor purposes of this
of the ages of the occupants of the housing. paragrapha person may showeasonable reliance, in
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goodfaith, on the applicationf the exemption under this 2. That the owner of the housing has stated formally
subsectiorrelating to housing for older persons only if in writing, that the housing complies with the require
the person shows all of the following: mentsfor the exemption.

1. That he or she has no actual knowledge ttiat
housingis not or will not be eligible for the exemption.




